| FOF | IM PTO-1594 $\mathcal{W}\mathcal{Y}$ RECORDATION FO | ORM COVER 08-09-1999 MERCE | |
|------------------|--|---|--|
| ОМВ | 6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 7-30-94 TRADEMA Tab settings | RKS ONL' | |
| | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradismarks | MESE PROPERS at. 101112126 | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): PARDUCCI WINE ESTATES, L.L.C. 1999 JUL 501 Parducci Road Ukiah, CA 95482 US 1 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 30 Aame: PROOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION PATENTA PROPERTY Address: 11111 Santa Monica Blvd. | |
| | ☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ■ Other a California limited liability | Suite 1500 City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90025 | |
| | company | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | |
| Add | itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No | ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | □ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State California | |
| | ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ■ Other AMENDMENT TO IP SECURITY AGREEMENT | ☐Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic antative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No | |
| Exe | cution Date: July 16, 1999 | | |
| | 07-30-19 | | |
| 4. | U.S, Patent & TMOfte/TM Application number(s) or patent number(s | i Mail Ropt Dt. #26 | |
| | A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| Hea | dlands (Serial No. 75-558,631) | Alchemy (Reg. No. 1,722,293) Mendocino Heritage (Reg. No. 2,170,243) Hidden Cellars (Reg. No. 1,716,302) Sorcery (Reg. No. 2,170,244) | |
| | Additional numbers at | tached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mr. Sigi Hinojosa | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| | Name: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 140 ° c | |
| | Internal Address: | ☐ Enclosed | |
| | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, 24th Floor | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90017 | 20-0052 | |
| | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| FCı | 481 40.00 CH | THIS SPACE | |
| FC1 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/infocopy of the original document. MR. SIGI HINOJOSA | July 27, 1999 | |
| | Name of Person Signing Christian Wilsen Total number of pages including cover sh | Date Date neet, attachments, and document: | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0729

AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Amendment") amends and shall be considered a part of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of February 5, 1999, entered into between PARCUCCI WINE ESTATES, L.L.C., a California limited liability company ("Debtor") and FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, a California corporation, ("Foothill"), which was filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19, 1999, and was designated Reel 1862 Frame 0571 as a reference number. Debtor and Foothill agree as follows:

1. <u>Schedule A</u> is hereby amended by adding the following registered trademarks, trademark applications, and licenses, to the list of trademarks set forth in that schedule:

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| Trademarks | Registration <u>Number</u> | Registration <u>Date</u> |
|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|
| ALCHEMY | 1,722,293 | 10/6/92 |
| MENDOCINO HERITAGE | 2,170,243 | 6/30/98 |
| HIDDEN CELLARS | 1,716,302 | 9/15/92 |
| SORCERY | 2,170,244 | 6/30/98 |

PENDING TRADEMARKS

| <u>Trademarks</u> | Serial <u>Number</u> | File Date |
|-------------------|-------------------------|-----------|
| HEADLANDS | 75/558631 | 9/22/98 |

2. Except as expressly amended or modified pursuant to this Amendment, the Agreement shall remain otherwise unchanged and in full force and effect.

PARDUCCI1-AMD

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0730 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and Foothill have executed this Amendment as of the 16th day of July, 1999.

PARCUCCI WINE ESTATES, L.L.C., a California limited liability company (Debtor)

Name: JOSEPH HURLBUT

Title: COUTRELLER

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, a California corporation

(Foothill)

By: 11000 Castine

Name: Probert Case

PARDUCCI1-AMD

2